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Welcome to our newsletter 

’Silly Hat Day’ to raise money for the school council 
 
As always, if you have any queries or wish to discuss anything, please contact either myself or Mrs McKie. 
Head@fridaybridge.cambs.sch.uk 
NMckie@fridaybridge.cambs.sch.uk 

Summer Term Collection 
During this final summer term we are asking for donations of craft and modelling materials such as bottle top 
lids, cardboard boxes, kitchen roll tubes etc.  Please send cleaned card and plastic or fabric items into school.  
This will be only for our final term to build a bank of resources ready to be used creatively in the new 
academic year.   
 
The school council and gardening club still need any plastic bottles to use for their greenhouse – there will be 
a prize at the end of the term for the class and child who brings the most bottles! 
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"The children had a lovely time learning about 
habitats (they chose a place to locate the hedgehog 
house the church had purchased for their grounds) 
and art work inspired by nature artist Andy 
Goldsworthy. The children were very inquisitive and 
curious. Vicki and Michelle from the church led a 
prayer and hymn. Children were given a bookmark 
with the lyrics of All Creatures Great and Small to 
remember their work. Thank you to the church for 
inviting us to use their peaceful grounds." 
 
Mrs Suttle 

 
Diary dates 

 
Thursday 15th, Friday 16th, Monday 17th June – Book Fair (parents are welcome to browse books in the hall 
after the school day). 
Friday 16th June – Mixed Athletics (Year 4, 5 and 6) – Wisbech Grammar School 
Wednesday 21st June – Sports Day - 1.30pm (parents are welcome to come and watch) 
Tuesday 27th June – School production - 6pm (more details to follow) 
Wednesday 28th June – School production – 1.30pm and 6pm (more details to follow) 
Thursday 29th June – Transition Day (Neale Wade) 
Friday 30th June – Whole School Trip to Sandringham 
Tuesday 4th July – Jump up morning 
Tuesday 4 July – Transition Day (Thomas Clarkson Academy) 
Wednesday 5 July – Transition Day (Thomas Clarkson Academy) 
Thursday 6 July – Reading Conference (Year 5) 
Friday 7th July – Transition Day (Marshland and Neale Wade) 
Monday 10th July – Literacy Festival (Year 1) 
Tuesday 11th July – Transition Day (Neale Wade) 
Thursday 13th July – Year 3-6 Inter-School Athletics Day (Thomas Clarkson Academy) 
Monday 17th July – KS1 Sealife Centre/Hunstanton Trip 
Tuesday 18th July – Last day of term 
Wednesday 19th July – Training Day 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 


